

## Municipality of West Elgin Agenda Recreation Committee

January 15, 2025, 7:00 p.m. Electronic Participation Meeting via Zoom

Documents are available in alternate formats upon request. Please contact the Clerk's Department if you require an alternate format or accessible communication support at 519-785-0560 or by email at clerk@westelgin.net.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Adoption of Agenda

Recommendation: That West Elgin Recreation Committee hereby adopts the agenda as circulated.

- 3. Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest
- 4. Minutes

Recommendation: That the West Elgin Recreation Committee adopts the minutes of November 27, 2024 as printed and circulated.

- 5. Business Arising from Minutes
- 6. Staff Reports
  - 6.1 Recreation Fees

For Information Only – Update to recreation committee.

7. Items of Discussion

## 8. Adjournment

Recommendation:

That West Elgin Recreation Committee hereby adjourn at \_\_\_\_\_ p.m. to meet again on March 19, 2025, or at the call of the chair.